Form PTO-1595 (MODIFIED) RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	□ U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jack Yiu-Bun LEE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: The Chinese University of Hong Kong Internal Address:  Research and Technology Admin. Office	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	Room 226, Pi Ch'iu Building	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ✓ Assignment	Street Address:  The Chinese University of Hong Kong	
Other	City: Shatin, N.T. State: Zip:	
Execution Date: 05/30/2002	Country: Hong Kong  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/945, 345  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Chiahua George Yu	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40	
Internal Address:Law Offices of C. George Yu	☐ Enclosed  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 12707 High Bluff Drive	8. Deposit account number:	
Second Floor; PMB 2008	50-1686	
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92130		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.  Chiahua George Yu (Reg. No. 43,301)  Name of Person Signing	July 29, 2004  Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: CUH-005.01 Whereas, (1) Jack Yiu-Bun LEE , (2) and additional inventor(s) whose names and signatures appear on a separate sheet, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States (U.S.) Patent: System and Method for Error-control for Multicast Video Distribution (check one) I filed on <u>August 30, 2001</u> and having Application Number <u>09/945,345</u>, for which an application for a U.S. Patent was executed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ hereinafter referred to as "Application"; Whereas, The Chinese University of Hong Kong, a university of Hong Kong, located at: Shatin, N.T., Hong Kong hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and Application and in any Patent or Registration which may be granted in the same; For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and Application and to all non-U.S. counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Patent or Registration which may hereafter be granted on the same in the U.S. and all countries, regions and jurisdictions throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the Application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Patent or Registration which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof. Assignors further agree that Assignors will, without charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, (A) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all papers necessary in connection with the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and non-U.S. counterparts on the invention and any improvements, including any division, continuation in whole or in part, renewal, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof, (B) cooperate in all ways with Assignee in connection with such prosecution, including, if any interference is declared, cooperating in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, (C) execute separate assignments in connection with such U.S. Patent applications and non-U.S. counterparts as Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and (D) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Patent or Registration for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, regions and jurisdictions, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns. Assignors further agree that Assignors will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. in testimony whereof, each Assignor has signed his/her name on the date indicated. 1)30 May 2002 Jack Yiu-Bun LEE WY Signature

Oate Typed Name Signature Optionally, this Assignment may be (A) signed before (i) a U.S. Consul if signed outside the U.S. or (ii) a Notary Public if signed within the U.S. or may be (B) witnessed by the following witness(es) whose signatures are below: Witness 1: Signature Typed or Written Name Witness 2: Signature Typed or Written Name

> PATENT REEL: 014932 FRAME: 0275